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(b) Yes. Sir. Some quarters were 
renovated a few years back and prop or-
tiooate expenditure on civil and electrical 
worts for each Type-Ill and Type-V 
quarter Was Rs. 12,000/- and Rs. 
23,500/. respectively, 

(c) Yes, Sir. Technical Examiner 
had inspected in April, 1981. 

Provision of HODses for Teacbers by 
HUDCO in Kerala 

6227. SHRI P. A. ANTONY: 
Will the Minister of WORKS AND 
HOUSING be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Kerala Government 
have submitted any scheme for consi-
deration of RUDCO for providing 
houses to teachers in the State ; and 

(b) if 80, the details thereof and 
act ion taken in this regard ? 

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING (SHRI ABDUL GHA-
FOOR): (a) aod (b) : In May, 1984, 
the KeraJa School Teachers and Non-
teaching Staff Weifare Corporation 
Ltd., submitted to HUDCO 15 schemes 
for construction of 1000 houses in 15 
towns of the State, as per details given 
in the attached statement. 

Schemes for the construction of 80 
houses each at Tricbur and Neyyattio-
kara towns. were sanctioned in August, 
1984 with a loan assistance of Rs. 
46.24 lakhs. Other schemes would 
be considered, subject to the srtisfactory 
progress of the schemes already sanc-
tioned. 
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Name of the Housing 
schemes 

Tricbur 

Neyyattinkara 

Trivandrum 

Quilon 
Kottarakkara 

Nedumangad 

Kayamkulam 

Alwaye 

Tel1icherry 

Cannanore 

Attinga) 

Patbaoamtnitta 

Mavallkkara 

Tirur 

Kozhikode 
----

Total _ ..... - -

No. of dwelling 
units 

80 

80 

80 

80 

80 

VO 

fO 

VO 

70 

70 

50 

50 

50 

SO 

SO 

1000 

Amount of 
loao 

(Rs. in lakhs) 

23.12 

23.12 

23.12 

23.12 

23.12 

19.82 

19.82 

19.81 

19.82 

19.82 

14.46 

14.4' 

14.46 

14.46 

14.46 

287.00 




