- (b) Yes, Sir. Some quarters were renovated a few years back and proportionate expenditure on civil and electrical works for each Type-III and Type-V quarter was Rs. 12,000/- and Rs. 23,500/- respectively.
- (c) Yes, Sir. Technical Examiner had inspected in April, 1981.

Provision of Houses for Teachers by **HUDCO** in Kerala

- 6227. SHRI P. A. ANTONY: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:
- (a) whether the Kerala Government have submitted any scheme for consideration of HUDCO for providing houses to teachers in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND HOUSING ABDUL (SHRI FOOR): (a) and (b): In May, 1984, the Kerala School Teachers and Nonteaching Staff Weifare Corporation Ltd., submitted to HUDCO 15 schemes for construction of 1000 houses in 15 towns of the State, as per details given in the attached statement.

Schemes for the construction of 80 houses each at Trichur and Neyyattinkara towns, were sanctioned in August, 1984 with a loan assistance of Rs. 46.24 lakhs. Other schemes would be considered, subject to the srtisfactory progress of the schemes already sanctioned.

Statement

SI. No.	Name of the Housing schemes	No. of dwelling units	Amount of
			(Rs. in lakhs)
1.	Trichur	80	23.12
2.	Neyyattinkara	80	23.12
3.	Trivandrum	80	23.12
4.	Quilon	80	23.12
5.	Kottarakkara	80	23.12
6.	Nedumangad	70	19.82
7.	Kayamkulam	70	19.82
8.	Alwaye	70	19.82
9.	Tellicherry	70	19.82
10.	Cannanore	70	19.82
11.	Attingal	50	14.46
12.	Pathanamtnitta	50	14. 46
13.	Mavallkkara	50	14.46
14.	Tirur	50	14.46
15.	Kozhikode	50	14.46
	Total	1000	287.00